



City of Bothell™

**PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
BIDDING RESULTS
FOR
2019 ADA Curb Ramps**

			<u>ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE</u>		<u>Kamins Construction Inc.</u>		<u>Agostino Construction Inc.</u>		
			Total Cost Estimate: \$ 519,725		Total \$ 433,785.39		Total \$ 560,497.00		
Bid Item Description	Qty.	Unit Meas	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	
A-1	Unexpected Site Changes	1	EST	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
A-2	Record Drawings	1	LS	\$350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
A-3	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
A-4	Pedestrian Traffic Control	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
A-5	Mobilization	1	LS	\$43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 44,550.00	\$ 44,550.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
A-6	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
A-7	Traffic Control Supervisor	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
A-8	Flaggers	420	HR	\$60.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,200.00
A-9	Off-Duty Uniformed Police Officer	24	HR	\$100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00
A-10	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
A-11	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
A-12	Saw Cutting Existing Asphalt	580	LF	\$5.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,914.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,640.00
A-13	Removing Cement Conc. Sidewalk	370	SY	\$35.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 25.69	\$ 9,505.30	\$ 75.00	\$ 27,750.00
A-14	Removing Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	550	LF	\$15.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 11.52	\$ 6,336.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,900.00
A-15	Removing Cement Conc. Curb	20	LF	\$15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 385.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
A-16	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	140	TON	\$55.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 51.58	\$ 7,221.20	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,900.00
A-17	HMA for Pavement Repair CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	28	TON	\$250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 242.79	\$ 6,798.12	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,800.00
A-18	Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	1	CALC	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
A-19	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	130	SY	\$40.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 20.82	\$ 2,706.60	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,100.00
A-20	Adjust Catch Basin	7	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00
A-21	Adjust Water Valve Box	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
A-22	Wattle	100	LF	\$5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 495.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00
A-23	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
A-24	Inlet Protection	16	EA	\$100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00
A-25	Seeding and Fertilizing by Hand	130	SY	\$10.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 429.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,950.00
A-26	Topsoil Type A	130	SY	\$20.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00
A-27	Property Restoration	1	EST	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
A-28	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	260	LF	\$40.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 40.87	\$ 10,626.20	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,240.00
A-29	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	520	LF	\$45.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 71.29	\$ 37,070.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,000.00
A-30	Cement Conc. Rolled Curb and Gutter	10	LF	\$50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 72.60	\$ 726.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 290.00
A-31	Detectable Warning Surface	23	SF	\$50.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 966.00
A-32	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	150	SY	\$100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 95.92	\$ 14,388.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 10,800.00
A-33	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	117	SY	\$205.00	\$ 23,985.00	\$ 189.30	\$ 22,148.10	\$ 105.00	\$ 12,285.00
A-34	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel B	20	SY	\$310.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 182.60	\$ 3,652.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,800.00
A-35	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Perpendicular A	24	SY	\$250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 191.13	\$ 4,587.12	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,840.00
A-36	Traffic Signal System Modifications - NE 160th St & 119th Ave NE	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,410.00	\$ 25,410.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
A-37	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
A-38	Plastic Access Parking Space Symbol	1	EA	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
A-39	Painting Curb	20	LF	\$75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00
A-40	Parallel Parking Space Marking	6	EA	\$50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 162.00
Schedule A Subtotal:				\$ 300,685.00		\$ 263,301.44		\$ 351,413.00	
Washington State Sales Tax			N/A	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
Total Construction Cost Estimate:				\$ 300,685.00		\$ 263,301.44		\$ 351,413.00	



City of Bothell™

**PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
BIDDING RESULTS
FOR
2019 ADA Curb Ramps**

			<u>ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE</u>		<u>Kamins Construction Inc.</u>		<u>Agostino Construction Inc.</u>	
			Total Cost Estimate: \$ 519,725		Total \$ 433,785.39		Total \$ 560,497.00	
Bid Item Description	Qty.	Unit Meas	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
B-1 Unexpected Site Changes	1	EST	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
B-2 Record Drawings	1	LS	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
B-3 SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
B-4 Pedestrian Traffic Control	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
B-5 Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
B-6 Traffic Control Supervisor	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
B-7 Flaggers	190	HR	\$60.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,400.00
B-8 Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,728.00	\$ 2,728.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
B-9 Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
B-10 Saw Cutting Existing Asphalt	630	LF	\$5.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,040.00
B-11 Removing Cement Conc. Sidewalk	200	SY	\$35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 25.58	\$ 5,116.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00
B-12 Removing Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	340	LF	\$15.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 12.65	\$ 4,301.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,120.00
B-13 Removing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	43	SY	\$25.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 19.44	\$ 835.92	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,085.00
B-14 Crushed Surfacing Top Course	130	TON	\$55.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 53.54	\$ 6,960.20	\$ 95.00	\$ 12,350.00
B-15 HMA for Pavement Repair CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	35	TON	\$250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 243.41	\$ 8,519.35	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,500.00
B-16 Commercial HMA	2	TON	\$300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 291.50	\$ 583.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
B-17 Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	1	CALC	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
B-18 Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	160	SY	\$40.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 20.01	\$ 3,201.60	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,000.00
B-19 Adjust Manhole	1	EA	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
B-20 Adjust Catch Basin	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
B-21 Adjust Water Valve Box	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00
B-22 Adjust Gas Valve Box	5	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00
B-23 Wattle	90	LF	\$5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 445.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,080.00
B-24 Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
B-25 Inlet Protection	9	EA	\$100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 742.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00
B-26 Seeding and Fertilizing by Hand	150	SY	\$10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 495.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00
B-27 Topsoil Type A	150	SY	\$20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00
B-28 Property Restoration	1	EST	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
B-29 Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	250	LF	\$40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 41.18	\$ 10,295.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,000.00
B-30 Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	490	LF	\$45.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 72.60	\$ 35,574.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,250.00
B-31 Cement Conc. Rolled Curb and Gutter	70	LF	\$50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 72.60	\$ 5,082.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,030.00
B-32 Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance Type 1	17	SY	\$300.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 97.06	\$ 1,650.02	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,360.00
B-33 Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	1	HUND	\$550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 847.00	\$ 847.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
B-34 Removing Raised Pavement Marker	1	LS	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 847.00	\$ 847.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
B-35 Cement Conc. Sidewalk	90	SY	\$100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 92.89	\$ 8,360.10	\$ 72.00	\$ 6,480.00
B-36 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	102	SY	\$235.00	\$ 23,970.00	\$ 188.62	\$ 19,239.24	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,710.00
B-37 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel B	13	SY	\$310.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 200.96	\$ 2,612.48	\$ 189.00	\$ 2,457.00
B-38 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Perpendicular A	8	SY	\$250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 191.13	\$ 1,529.04	\$ 159.00	\$ 1,272.00
B-39 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Single Direction A	11	SY	\$225.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 179.50	\$ 1,974.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,320.00
B-40 Adjust Junction Box	1	EA	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
B-41 Permanent Signage	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
B-42 Plastic Crosswalk Line	570	SF	\$10.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 2,821.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,850.00
B-43 Plastic Stop Line	40	LF	\$10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00
B-44 Plastic Wide Lane Line	40	LF	\$8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 360.00
B-45 Removing Paint Line	50	LF	\$2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00
B-46 Removing Plastic Line	30	LF	\$10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00
B-47 Removing Plastic Crosswalk Line	370	SF	\$6.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,221.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,480.00
Schedule B Subtotal:				\$ 219,040.00		\$ 170,483.95		\$ 209,084.00
Washington State Sales Tax	N/A			\$ -		\$ -		** deleted/error this line
Total Construction Cost Estimate:				\$ 219,040.00		\$ 170,483.95		\$ 209,084.00